HL RohrabdichtungenHL pipe sealing systems
HL804 H HL800 HL800.2 HL801
HL804H – The New Gold Standard for Vertical Pipe Penetrations
Pipe penetrations in foundation plates and intermediate floors are considered the Achilles’ heel of structural waterproofing. They
interrupt the bituminous waterproofing layer and provide moisture with a silent path upward through the structure.
Traditional sealing details require extensive manual work, perfect execution, and precise coordination between trades. In practice,
it is exactly at these interfaces where small gaps arise, later causing major damage.
The HL804H pipe seal brings order to this critical detail. It connects the pipe penetration to the waterproofing layer as a secure, predictable,

Multiple Pipe Penetrations
HL801 series* for routing up to four pipes/cables with different diameters from 8–52 mm,
for example electrical cables. For precise configuration of the required screw connections
and reducers, please use our calculation tool at www.hl.at
under:
products --> installation ABC --> HL Calculator for Pipe sleeves
or scan the QR Code
* useable only in combination with HL800/160
HL804H Pipe Seal with Bitumen Collar
The HL804H pipe seal is a standardized system solution for vertical pipe penetrations in foundation plates and intermediate floors. It is available
in DN50 and DN110.
The combination of a TPE lip seal and a pre-mounted bitumen collar ensures a secure and immediately functional integration of the pipe into the
waterproofing layer, regardless of workmanship quality or construction sequence. Individual sealing details are replaced by an installation-rea-
dy solution that enables consistent and reproducible execution.
Article Collar DN A B
HL804/50 Bitumen 50 mm 16 mm ø 500 mm
HL804/110 Bitumen 110 mm 16 mm ø 500 mm
Single Pipe Penetrations
HL800 Series for the penetration of, for example, wastewater pipes from
 32–165 mm, with factory-applied bitumen membrane.
Article Collar DN A B
HL800/32 Bitumen 32 mm 57 mm ø 400 mm
HL800/40-50 Bitumen 40–50 mm 57 mm ø 400 mm
HL800/63-75 Bitumen 63–75 mm 57 mm ø 400 mm
HL800/110 Bitumen 110–115 mm 80 mm ø 500 mm
HL800/125 Bitumen 125–130 mm 80 mm ø 500 mm
HL800/160 Bitumen 160–165 mm 80 mm ø 500 mm
Double Pipe Penetrations
HL800.2 Series for routing two pipes of the same diameter, for example supply and
return lines of a heat pump. With factory-applied bitumen membrane.
Article Collar DN A B C D
HL800.2/40-50 Bitumen 40–50 mm 57 mm 400 mm 590 mm 185 mm
HL800.2/63-75 Bitumen 63–75 mm 57 mm 400 mm 590 mm 210 mm
© 2026 HL Hutterer & Lechner GmbH											           pro_HL804H_HL800_EN
HL Hutterer & Lechner GmbH
Brauhausgasse 3 – 5
A-2325 Himberg, Austria